FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-01 - 1	1999	Γ	Docket No.:
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			•	715924-049
TM05/REV03			-	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	100953	451	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
		2. Name and add		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Primavera Systems, Inc.	and the second s	z. Name and add	iless of receiving	g party(les).
	27 109	Name: Prima	avera Technologi	es. Inc.
Bala Cynwyd, PA 190904			_	
L L2		Internal Addre	SS:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	Street Address	s: <u>300 Delawar</u>	e Avenue, Suite 900
-	imited Partnership	City: Wilmine	rton	State: DE ZIP: 19801
▼ Corporation-State Pennsylvani	a			
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-37-9	9			
▼	/ Merger			
3	Change of Name		r-otate <u>DE</u>	
☐ Other	onange of Name			d States, a domestic representative
		designation is attac		☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: January 12, 1	999		•	ment from Assignment) ned? □ Yes □ No
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ned?
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Ti	rademark Regist	ration No.(s)
			(See list	
(See list			attached.)	
attached.)				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	lo	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence	6. Total number	of applications a	nd
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations ir	nvolved:	21
Nome: James D. Marian				100.00
Name: James R. Meyer	·	7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$540.00
Internal Address:		V F		
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP		☑ Enclosed		
_		☐ Authorized	I to be charged t	o deposit account
Suite 3600				
Street Address: 1600 Market Street		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
01/29/1999 DMGUYEN 00000152 75433043				E 114
01 FC:481 40.00 8P				540E
D2 FCs462 City: Philadelphia 500.00 OP State: <u>I</u>	PA ZIP: <u>19103</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
1.11				
2 Statement and significant				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
James R. Meyer 1/2.2/99				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
ı olar nur	or pages including cove	. Sileet, attacimients,		
			TDADE	. N / A L / K

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Appl. No.	Mark	Filing Date
75/433,043	HOW THE WORLD MANAGES PROJECTS	2/12/1998
75/547,149	PRIMAVERA CONNECT	9/2/1998
75/490,364	PRIMAVERA ENTERPRISE	5/22/1998
75/547,469	PRIMAVERA ENTERPRISE SUMMARY PERFORMANCE	9/2/1998
75/547,470	PRIMAVERA PROGRESS REPORTER	9/2/1998
75/547,471	PRIMAVERA PROSPECTIVE	9/2/1998
75/547,468	PRIMAVERA SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT KIT	9/2/1998
75/379,482	SURETRAK	10/27/1997

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
1957392	BUY THE HOUR & Design	2/20/1996
2140933	CONCENTRIC PROJECT MANAGEMENT	3/3/1998
2006846	DESIGN (Concentric Logo)	10/8/1996
2012053	DESIGN (Primavera Logo)	10/29/1996
1461761	EXPEDITION	10/20/1987
1430088	FINEST HOUR	2/24/1987
2146129	HOW THE WORLD SAYS PROJECT MANAGEMENT	3/24/1998
1330711	P3	4/16/1985
1475732	PARADE	2/9/1988
1835276	PRIMAVERA	5/10/1994
1380156	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	1/28/1986
2159723	WEBSTER FOR PRIMAVERA	5/19/1998
2182197	WEBSTER FOR PRIMAVERA & Design	8/18/1998

612963

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having offices at Two Bala Plaza, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, PRIMAVERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

Date: 1/19

Date: //-/99

PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS, I

Name: Joel M. Koppelman

Title President

PRIMAVERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Joel M. Koppelman

Vitle: President

605165

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Appl. No.	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Atty. Dkt. No.
75/433,043	USA	HOW THE WORLD MANAGES PROJECTS	2/12/1998	715585003420US
75/547,149	USA	PRIMAVERA CONNECT	9/2/1998	715585003427US
75/490,364	USA	PRIMAVERA ENTERPRISE	5/22/1998	715585003422US
75/547,469	USA	PRIMAVERA ENTERPRISE SUMMARY PERFORMANCE	9/2/1998	715585003425US
75/547,470	USA	PRIMAVERA PROGRESS REPORTER	9/2/1998	715585003424US
75/547,471	USA	PRIMAVERA PROSPECTIVE	9/2/1998	715585003423US
75/547,468	USA	PRIMAVERA SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT KIT	9/2/1998	715585003426US
75/379,482	USA	SURETRAK	10/27/1997	715585003414US
175497	Community Trademark	CONCENTRIC PROJECT MANAGEMENT	4/1/1996	715585003419EU
297895	Community Trademark	DESIGN (Primavera Logo)	6/11/1996	715585003408EU
517813	Community Trademark	P3 PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	4/17/1997	715585003417EU
175349	Community Trademark	PRIMAVERA	4/1/1996	715585003412EU
175455	Community Trademark	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	4/1/1996	715585003411EU
944280	Community Trademark	PRIMAVERA PROSPECTIVE	9/30/1998	715585003423EU
175414	Community Trademark	SURETRAK PROJECT MANAGER	4/1/1996	715585003413EU
98707073	Russian Federation	PRIMAVERA	4/24/1998	715585003412RU

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Atty. Dkt. No.
1957392	USA	BUY THE HOUR & Design	2/20/1996	715585003418US
2140933	USA	CONCENTRIC PROJECT MANAGEMENT	3/3/1998	715585003419US2
2006846	USA	DESIGN (Concentric Logo)	10/8/1996	715585003407US
2012053	USA	DESIGN (Primavera Logo)	10/29/1996	715585003408US
1461761	USA	EXPEDITION	10/20/1987	715585003415US

Reg. No.	Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Atty. Dkt. No.
1430088	USA	FINEST HOUR	2/24/1987	715585003405US
2146129	USA	HOW THE WORLD SAYS PROJECT MANAGEMENT	3/24/1998	715585003409US
1330711	USA	P3	4/16/1985	715585003403US
1475732	USA	PARADE	2/9/1988	715585003410US
1835276	USA	PRIMAVERA	5/10/1994	715585003412US
1380156	USA	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	1/28/1986	715585003411US
2159723	USA	WEBSTER FOR PRIMAVERA	5/19/1998	715585003406US
2182197	USA	WEBSTER FOR PRIMAVERA & Design	8/18/1998	715585003421US
603266	Australia	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	5/27/1993	715585003411AU1
603265	Australia	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	5/27/1993	715585003411AU2
175463	Community Trademark	EXPEDITION	6/19/1998	715585003415EU
1530801	Great Britain	EXPEDITION	3/25/1993	715585003415GB
1531096	Great Britain	FINEST HOUR	3/25/1993	715585003405GB
1530809	Great Britain	PRIMAVERA	3/25/1993	715585003412GB
1530796	Great Britain	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	3/25/1993	715585003411GB
1530912	Great Britain	SURETRAK	3/25/1993	715585003414GB
394 03 226	Germany	CONCENTRIC PROJECT MANAGEMENT	10/26/1995	715585003419DE
394 00 587.2	Germany	P3	6/28/1995	715585003403DE
39403228.4	Germany	PARADE	5/19/1995	715585003410DE
2064726	Germany	PRIMAVERA	5/13/1994	715585003412DE
39400586	Germany	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	3/5/1996	715585003411DE
2066011	Germany	PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS	5/27/1994	715585003416DE
39403227.6	Germany	SURETRAK PROJECT MANAGER	6/28/1995	715585003413DE
103469	Israel	SURETRAK PROJECT SCHEDULER	6/4/1997	715585003401IL
532876	Mexico	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	9/30/1996	715585003411MX
534261	Mexico	SURETRAK PROJECT MANAGER	10/28/1996	715585003413MX
135808	Norway	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	3/22/1989	715585003411NO
185906	Norway	SURETRAK	10/16/1997	715585003414NO
312920	Portugal	PRIMAVERA PROJECT PLANNER	8/8/1996	715585003411PT
155702	Russian Federation	SURETRAK PROJECT MANAGER	8/18/1997	715585003413RU

Certification Under 37 CFR 1.8

Date of Deposit	1-35-99
I hereby certify that this paper or fee (ale attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the postage as first class mail under 37 CFR 1.8 on the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 29	ne United States Postal Service with sufficient
370,00 SILLAS	Janus Soular
Name of person mailing	(Signature of person mailing)



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 360) • 1600 MAFFE S ELT • PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191 20-7286 21% 701-2000 • FAX: 215-751-2205 http://www.shsl.com

January 25, 1999

ames R. Meyer

Orrect Dial. 215-751-2522 Orrect Fax 215-751-7677

nternet Address, James Meye @SH\$L.COM

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re Recordal of Assignment from Primavera

Systems, Inc. to Primavera Technologies, Inc. Our Reference No. 715924-049

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of Trademarks executed January 12, 1969. Kindly index this document against the following applications and registrations:

Appl. No. 75/433,043	Reg. No.1957392	Reg. No. 1475732
Appl. No. 75/547,149	Reg. No. 2140933	Reg. No. 1835276
Appl. No. 75/490,364	Reg. No. 2006846	Reg. No. 1380156
Appl. No. 75/574,469	Reg. No. 2012053	Reg. No. 2159723
Appl. No. 75/547,470	Reg. No. 1461761	Reg. No. 2182197
Appl. No. 75/547,471	Reg. No. 1430088	
Apol. No. 75/547,468	Reg. No. 2146129	
Apol. No. 75/379, 482	Reg. No. 1330711	

Also enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594) and a check in the amount of \$540.00 representing the recordal fee prescribed by 37 C.F.R. Section 2 to Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to the deposit account of James Albert Drobile No. 04-1655.

very truty yours,

James R. Meyer

For SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

Enclosures

REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 01/27/1999